
 

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE 
 

FOR CLASSES VI to VIII 2025-26 

Exam Date Parents Teachers Meeting 

First Periodic Assessment 23/06/2025 to 30/06/2025 05/07/2025 
Second Periodic Assessment 04/08/2025 to 12/08/2025 23/08/2025 
Term – I 15/09/2025 to 22/09/2025 04/10/2025 
Third Periodic Assessment 24/11/2025 to 01/12/2025 06/12/2025 
Fourth Periodic Assessment 19/01/2026 to 27/01/2026 31/01/2026 
Practice Exam 16/02/2026 to 21/02/2026 - 
Annual Exam 12/03/2026 to 19/03/2026 28/03/2026 

• Declaration of Result, Distribution of Books / Uniform 

& Deposition of School Fee 

25/03/2026, Wednesday, for class: VI 

26/03/2026, Thursday, for class: VII & VIII 

• New Session commences 01/04/2026, Wednesday, for class: VI to IX 

                             ASSESSMENT STRUCTURE TERM – I & II FOR CLASSES VI to VIII 

2025-26 

Exam 
Weekly 
Test/ASL 

PA 
I / III 

PA 
II / IV 

Term 
I / II 

Integrated 
Evaluation Total 

Duration in minutes 60 60 60 180 - - 
Main Subjects Maximum Marks 

English 30 30 30 80 30 200 
II Language 30 30 30 80 30 200 

Maths 30 30 30 80 30 200 
Science 30 30 30 80 30 200 

Social Science 30 30 30 80 30 200 

  
Duration in minutes 30 30 30 90 - - 

Additional Subjects Maximum Marks 
Information Tech. 15 15 15 40 15 100 

III Language 15 15 15 40 15 100 
Grand Total      1200 

 Integrated Evaluation includes Subject Enrichment Activities, Multiple Assessments, Notebook Submission and 

Portfolio maintenance, all conducted during regular sessions to foster higher-order thinking and creativity. 

 

 

WEIGHTAGE  TERM – I & II 

Exam 
Weekly 

Test/ASL PA-I PA-II Term-I 
Integrated 
Evaluation Total 

Weightage of Marks Term-I 10% 30% 5% 45% 

Exam 
Weekly 

Test/ASL PA-III PA-IV Term-II 
Integrated 
Evaluation Total 

Weightage of Marks Term-II 10% 40% 5% 55% 

Grand Total  100% 

Anyone who stops learning is old, whether at twenty or eighty." 

 



 

       EXAMINATION SCHEDULE 
FOR CLASSES IX & X 2025-26 

 

 

Exam 

 

 

IX Date 

 
 
 

Parents 
Teachers 
Meeting 

 

 

X Date 

 
 
 

Parents 
Teachers 
Meeting 

First Periodic 
Assessment 

28/04/2025 to 
03/05/2025 21/06/2025 

28/04/2025 to 
03/05/2025 21/06/2025 

Second Periodic 
Assessment 

14/07/2025 to 
19/07/2025 26/07/2025 

14/07/2025 to 
19/07/2025 26/07/2025 

Term – I 
15/09/2025 to 
20/09/2025 04/10/2025 

25/08/2025 to 
01/09/2025 13/09/2025 

Third Periodic 
Assessment 

24/11/2025 to 
29/11/2025 06/12/2025 

09/10/2025 to 
15/10/2025 22/11/2025 

Fourth Periodic 
Assessment 

05/01/2026 to 
10/01/2026 24/01/2026 

15/12/2025 to 
20/12/2025 27/12/2025 

Term – II ---  05/01/2026 to 
10/01/2026 --- 

Prelim Exam - I 
27/01/2026 to 
04/02/2026 --- 

16/01/2026 to 
24/01/2026 --- 

Prelim Exam - II ---  27/01/2026 to 
04/02/2026 07/02/2026 

Annual Exam 
23/02/2026 to 
02/03/2026 07/03/2026 --- --- 

 
WEEKLY TEST SCHEDULE 

Subject 
IX 

Subject 
X 

Date Day Date Day 

Math 23/06/2025 Monday S. St. 24/03/2025 Monday 

Science 30/06/2025 Monday English 23/06/2025 Monday 

S. St. 28/07/2025 Monday 2nd Lang. 30/06/2025 Monday 

English 11/08/2025 Monday Math 28/07/2025 Monday 

2nd Lang. 18/08/2025 Monday Science 11/08/2025 Monday 

Math 29/09/2025 Monday S. St. 18/08/2025 Monday 

Science 17/11/2025 Monday English 22/09/2025 Monday 

S. St. 15/12/2025 Monday 2nd Lang. 29/09/2025 Monday 

English 22/12/2025 Monday Math 17/11/2025 Monday 

2nd Lang. 29/12/2025 Monday Science 24/11/2025 Monday 

• Declaration of Result, Distribution of Books / Uniform 

& Deposition of School Fee For Class : IX 
07/03/2026, Saturday 

• New Session commences 09/03/2026, Monday 

"Once you stop learning, you start dying." 

 

 



 

ASSESSMENT STRUCTURE & WEIGHTAGE 

FOR CLASSES IX & X 2025-26 

Exam 
Weekly 
Test/ASL 

PA 
I / III 

PA 
II / IV 

Term 
I / II 

Integrated 
Evaluation Total 

Duration in minutes 60 60 60 180 - - 
Main Subjects Maximum Marks 

English 30 30 30 80 30 200 
II Language 30 30 30 80 30 200 

Maths 30 30 30 80 30 200 
Science 30 30 30 80 30 200 

Social Science 30 30 30 80 30 200 

  
Duration in minutes - 30 30 90 - - 

Additional Subjects Maximum Marks 
Information Tech./ 

Artificial Intelligence 
- 15 15 50 20 100 

Grand Total      1100 

 

 
WEIGHTAGE  TERM – I & II 

Exam 
Weekly 

Test/ASL 
PA-I PA-II Term-I Integrated 

Evaluation 
Total 

Weightage of Marks Term-I 10% 30% 5% 45% 

Exam 
Weekly 

Test/ASL 
PA-III PA-IV Term-II Integrated 

Evaluation 
Total 

Weightage of Marks Term-II 10% 40% 5% 55% 

Grand Total  100% 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

         

 

 Integrated Evaluation includes Subject Enrichment Activities, Multiple Assessments, Notebook Submission 

and Portfolio maintenance, all conducted during regular sessions to foster higher-order thinking and creativity. 



 

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE 

FOR CLASSES XI & XII 2025-26 

Exam XI Date 
Parents 

Teachers 
Meeting 

XII Date 
Parents 

Teachers 
Meeting 

First Periodic 
Assessment 

23/06//2025 to 
28/06/2025 05/07/2025 

28/04/2025 to 
03/05/2025 21/06/2025 

Second Periodic 
Assessment 

28/07/2025 to 
02/08/2025 23/08/2025 

14/07/2025 to 
19/07/2025 26/07/2025 

Term – I 
15/09/2025 to 
20/09/2025 04/10/2025 

25/08/2025 to 
01/09/2025 13/09/2025 

Third 
Periodic 
Assessment 

24/11/2025 to 
29/11/2025 06/12/2025 

03/10/2025 to 
09/10/2025 15/10/2025 

Fourth Periodic 
Assessment 

05/01/2026 to 
10/01/2026 24/01/2026 

01/12/2025 to 
06/12/2025 13/12/2025 

Term – II --- --- 
22/12/2025 to 
29/12/2025  

24/01/2026 
Prelim Exam - I --- --- 

05/01/2026 to 
13/01/2026 

Prelim Exam - II --- --- 
19/01/2026 to 
28/01/2026 --- 

Annual Exam 
23/02/2026 to 
02/03/2026 07/03/2026 --- --- 

 
WEEKLY TEST SCHEDULE 

Subject 
XI 

Subject 
XII 

Date Day Date Day 

Acc./Phy/History 07/07/2025 Monday Eco./Bio./Math 24/03/2025 Monday 

B. St./Chem./Pol. Sci. 14/07/2025 Monday English 07/04/2025 Monday 

Eco./Bio./Math 21/07/2025 Monday IP/PE/A.Math/Psych
o 

23/06/2025 Monday 

English 18/08/2025 Monday Acc./Phy./History 28/07/2025 Monday 

IP/PE/A.Math/Psych
o 

25/08/2025 Monday B. St./Chem./Pol. Sci 04/08/2025 Monday 

Acc./Phy./History 17/11/2025 Monday Eco./Bio./Math 15/09/2025 Monday 

B. St./Chem./Pol. Sci. 08/12/2025 Monday English 22/09/2025 Monday 

Eco./Bio./Math 15/12/2025 Monday IP/PE/A 
Math/Psycho 

17/11/2025 Monday 

English 22/12/2025 Monday Acc./Phy/History 24/11/2025 Monday 

IP/PE/A 
Math/Psycho 

29/12/2025 Monday B. St./Chem./Pol. Sci 15/12/2025 Monday 

• Declaration of Result, Distribution of Books / Uniform 

& Deposition of School Fee For Class : XI 
07/03/2026, Saturday 

• New Session commences 09/03/2026, Monday 

 

 "Wisdom is not a product of schooling but of the lifelong attempt to acquire it." 

 
 



 

  

                          EXAMINATION SCHEDULE  

 

FOR CLASSES XI & XII Science Stream 2025-26 

Exam 
Weekly 
Test/ASL 

PA 
I / III 

PA 
II / IV 

Term 
I / II 

Practical / 
Internal 
Assessment 

 

Total 

Duration in minutes 60 60 60 180 - - 
Main Subject Maximum Marks 

English 30 30 30 80 20 190 
Accountancy/ Political Science 30 30 30 80 20 190 

Business Studies/ History 30 30 30 80 20 190 
Economics 30 30 30 80 20 190 

IP/PE/ Psychology/A. Maths 30 30 30 70/80 30/20 190 

  
Duration in minutes - 45 45 180 - - 

Skill Subjects Maximum Marks 
Marketing - 25 25 60 40 150 
Grand Total      1100 

Exam 
Weekly 

Test/ASL PA-I PA-II Term-I 
Practical / 
Internal 
Assessment 

 

Total 

Weightage of Marks Term-I 10% 30% 5% 45% 

Exam 
Weekly 

Test/ASL PA-III PA-IV Term-II 
Practical / 
Internal 
Assessment 

 

Total 

Weightage of Marks Term-II 10% 40% 5% 55% 

Grand Total  100% 

  

ASSESSMENT STRUCTURE & WEIGHTAGE 

FOR CLASSES XI & XII Science Stream 2025-26 

Exam 
Weekly 
Test/ASL 

PA 
I / III 

PA 
II / IV 

Term 
I / II 

Practical / 
Internal  

Assessment 
 

Total 

Duration in minutes 60 60 60 180 - - 
Main Subject Maximum Marks 

English 30 30 30 80 20 190 
Physics 30 30 30 70 30 190 

Chemistry 30 30 30 70 30 190 
Maths/Bio 30 30 30 80/70 20/30 190 
IP/PE/PSY 30 30 30 70 30 190 

  
Duration in minutes - 45 45 180 - - 

Skill Subjects Maximum Marks 
Artificial Intelligence - 25 25 50 50 150 

Grand Total      1100 

"Curiosity is the wick in the candle of learning." 
 



 

LIST OF HOLIDAYS 

 (1st April, 2025 to 31st March, 2026) 
No. Name of the Holidays Week Day Date 

1 Ramnavmi Sunday 06-04-2025 
2 Mahavir Jayanti Thursday 10-04-2025 

3 Ambedkar Jayanti Monday 14-04-2025 

4 Good Friday Friday 18-04-2025 

5 Summer Vacation for Students 
Sunday 04-05-2025 
Sunday 08-06-2025 

6 Summer Vacation for Teachers 
Sunday 04-05-2025 

Thursday 05-06-2025 

7 Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakari Id) - Tentative Saturday 07-06-2025 

8 Muharram Sunday 06-07-2025 

9 Raksha Bandhan Saturday 09-08-2025 

10 Independence Day Friday 15-08-2025 

11 Janmashtami 
Saturday 16-08-2025 
Sunday 17-08-2025 

12 Ganesh Chaturthi Wednesday 27-08-2025 

13 Ganesh Visharjan (Tentative) Saturday 06-09-2025 

14 Gandhi Jayanti Thursday 02-10-2025 

15 Dussehra Thursday 02-10-2025 

16 Diwali Vacation for Students 
Thursday 16-10-2025 

Wednesday 05-11-2025 

17 Diwali Vacation for Teachers 
Thursday 16-10-2025 
Monday 03-11-2025 

18 Sardar Patel Jayanti Friday 31-10-2025 

19 Guru Nanak Jayanti Wednesday 05-11-2025 

20 Christmas Thursday 25-12-2025 

21 Makar Sankranti (Uttarayan) 
Wednesday 14-01-2026 
Thursday 15-01-2026 

22 Republic Day Monday 26-01-2026 

23 Maha Shivratri Sunday 15-02-2026 
24 Dhuleti Tuesday 03-03-2026 

25 Id-Ul-Fitr (Ramazan - Id) Tentative Saturday 21-03-2026 

26 Ramnavmi Friday 27-03-2026 
27 Mahavir Jayanti Tuesday 31-03-2026 

 

 

 

            

 



 

 

                              ANNUAL SCHEDULE: 2025-26 

Group A: VI to VIII, Group B: IX & X, Group C: XI – XII 

 

   Group 

APRIL 

09/04/2025 Wednesday The Calligraphic Creations A & B 

11/04/2025 Friday Words & Wonders A & B 

19/04/2025 Saturday SVV Rock Stars A & B 

21/04/2025 Monday Spell Bee C 

25/04/2025 Friday Poetry Pleasure A & B 

26/04/2025 Saturday Cricket Competition A & B 

26/04/2025 Saturday Investiture Ceremony A, B & C 

28/04/2025 Monday Dumb Charades C 

MAY 

01/05/2025 Thursday Maths Treasure Hunt A & B 

JUNE 

16/06/2025 Monday Fiction Fans A & B 

16/06/2025 Monday 
Innovibe Fest 

2 Minutes Science (Video Making Competition) 
C 

20/06/2025 Friday Kathakar A & B 

26/06/2025 Thursday Mathsothon A & B 

30/06/2025 Monday Rhythm With Rhyme A & B 

30/06/2025 Monday English Debate C 

  JULY  

04/07/2025 Friday Science Wizards A & B 

12/07/2025 Saturday The Story Weavers A & B 

 
12/07/2025 

 
Saturday 

Crisis Management 
 

C Design a Healthy Diet 

Math Puzzle 

     

 



 

ANNUAL SCHEDULE: 2025-26 

Group A: VI to VIII, Group B: IX & X, Group C: XI – XII 

 

Date Day Activity Group 

18/07/2025 Friday Multimedia Contest A & B 

19/07/2025 Saturday Doodle Art/Portraits A & B 

19/07/2025 Saturday 
Comic Strip Making 

C 
AD-MAD Show 

25/07/2025 Friday Kathasarita A & B 

  AUGUST  

01/08/2025 Friday Cover page Designing A & B 

04/08/2025 Monday Pot Boiler (Story Telling Competition) C 

08/08/2025 Friday Hamper Hustle A & B 

11/08/2025 Monday 
Science Quiz 

C 
Commerce Quiz 

14/08/2025 Thursday Tablue On Tiranga A & B 

22/08/2025 Friday Exhibit & Impress / Declamation A & B 

29/08/2025 Friday Swaranjali A & B 

SEPTEMBER 

01/09/2025 Monday 
Coding Challenge 

C 
Invent A Game 

02/09/2025 Tuesday Robo Race A & B 

08/09/2025 Monday 
Computer Quiz 

C 
Sports Quiz 

09/09/2025 Tuesday SVV Inter School Debate Competition C 

12/09/2025 Friday Tedx V A & B 

19/09/2025 Friday Web Designing A & B 

23/09/2025 Tuesday Vaksamrat A & B 

26/09/2025 Friday Voice Of Valour A & B 

  
 
 

 
 
 

  

 

 

The beautiful thing about learning is that no one can take it away from you." 

 
 



 

 

ANNUAL SCHEDULE: 2025-26 

Group A: VI to VIII, Group B: IX & X, Group C: XI – XII 

 

Date Day Activity Group 

27/09/2025 Saturday Chess Champions A & B 

27/09/2025 Saturday Poster Making Competition C 

29/09/2025 Monday 
My Machine My Rules with AI 

C 
Design an Athlete’s Training Schedule 

  OCTOBER  

03/10/2025 Friday Nukkad Ke Rang A & B 

04/10/2025 Saturday Essay Writing Competition C 

06/10/2025 Monday Lab Genius A & B 

 
06/10/2025 

 
Monday 

Group Discussion 
 

C Bio Quiz 

Math Quiz 

09/10/2025 Thursday Shaping Monuments A & B 

10/10/2025 Friday Board With Brilliance A & B 

11/10/2025 Saturday Volleyball Match A & B 

14/10/2025 Tuesday Diwali Delight A & B 

15/10/2025 Wednesday School Enterprise Challenge C 

  NOVEMBER  

07/11/2025 Friday Recyclers Garden A & B 

10/11/2025 Monday Junior Editors A & B 

11/11/2025 Tuesday Constitution Quiz Contest A & B 

14/11/2025 Friday Mini Architecture A & B 

15/11/2025 Saturday Human Body Puzzle C 

21/11/2025 Friday IT Genius A & B 

22/11/2025 Saturday 
Badminton Competition A & B 

Tug of war C 

"A good teacher can inspire hope, ignite the imagination, and instill a love of learning." 



 

ANNUAL SCHEDULE: 2025-26 

Group A: VI to VIII, Group B: IX & X, Group C: XI – XII 

 

   Group 

28/11/202
5 

Friday Culinary Contest A & B 

29/11/202
5 

Saturday Mind Mappers A & B 

DECEMBER 

05/12/202
5 

Friday SVV Reporters A & B 

12/12/202
5 

Friday Maths Play Prodigy A & B 

19/12/202
5 

Friday Monologue Mastery A & B 

20/12/202
5 

Saturday Handball Competition A & B 

24/12/202
5 

Wednesday Wrap Up Wish Box A & B 

  JANUARY  

09/01/202
6 

Friday G For Genius A & B 

12/01/202
6 

Monday Match the game C 

16/01/202
6 

Friday Slogan Shots A & B 

Note: The dates for the Educational Tours / Picnics, Annual day / Sports day 
celebrations etc. will be notified as and when finalized. 

My Attendance Record 

S. No. Month 
Working 

Days 
Present 
Days 

Parent’s 
Sign S. No. Month 

Working 
Days 

Present 
Days 

Parent’s 
Sign 

1. April 23   7. Oct. 12   

2. May 3   8. Nov. 21   

3. June 19   9. Dec. 26   

4. July 27   10. Jan. 24   

5. August 22   11. Feb. 24 
  

. Sept. 
25 

  
12. March 22 

  

 

"Teaching is the greatest act of optimism." 
 


